GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 689
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.11.2019

SHORTAGE OF OFFICERS
689. SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL:

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of efficient officers in the Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the work of the Department has been affected due to shortage of officers and lack of quality; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor alongwith the details of the remedial steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY
OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY
OF PLANNING (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b), (c) & (d) Does not arise.
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